

\202

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CrI.M.P. No.14878 of 2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1802/2011

NIRUBEN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/08/2014 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)
(mentioned by)

Mr. B. S. Banthia ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post on Monday, the 4th August, 2014.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2014.08.02
10:18:00 IST
Reason: