

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.NO.14878/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1802/2011

NIRUBEN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(For extension of bail and office report)

Date: 04/08/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Jesal,Adv.
Ms. G. Antony,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We see no reason to extend the interim bail granted to the
petitioner by this court. He shall now surrender back to custody
in terms of our order dated 06th January, 2014.

Post for final hearing in the first week of September, 2014

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTERDigitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2014.08.05
17:24:08 IST
Reason: